Finance lease payables (21,097,894) (21,122,544)
Loans and borrowings (236,411,867) (272,735,840)
Debt securities issued (62,805,005) (43,300,730)

Variable rate instruments
Loans and borrowings (294,978,012) (286,433,905)
Debt securities issued (80,837,196) (101,250,616)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Company does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair
value hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not
affect profit or loss.

Additionally, the Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities as
available-for-sale. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not directly affect
equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 30 June 2015 and 31 December 2014 would have
increased or decreased profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity(*)

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
increase decrease increase decrease

30 June 2015
Variable rate instruments (344,313) 344,313 (344,313) 344,313

31 December 2014
Variable rate instruments (720,365) 720,365 (720,365) 720,365

(*) Inluding profit or loss effects.

LİDER FAKTORİNG A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015
(Currency: Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

36

20 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Company is exposed to currency risk through transactions in foreign currencies. As the currency
in which the Company presents its financial statements is TL, the financial statements are affected by
movements in the exchange rates against TL.

As at 30 June 2015 and 31 December 2014, the currency risk exposures are as follows
(TL equivalents):